REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 17

*********Counties*********

Cass

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Anita
2000 Grass Roots Recreational Trail

FY

Recipient: City of Atlantic
1998 Troublesome Creek wellhead & ed. area

FY
FY
FY
FY

2009
2010
2015

Cass County

East Ridge Park development

East Ridge Park development

Troublesome Creek connector trail

Recipient: City of Griswold

FY

2001

County Conservation

City Park
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$58,500

$70,000
$75,000
$32,450
$100,000

$75,000
$410,950

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$15,682
$4,917
$2,730
$4,288
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$5,785
$6,695
$3,741
$6,759
$3,778
$4,680
$2,391
$183
$93
$6,782
$3,435
$6,705
$3,420
$7,007
$3,556
$6,901
$3,485



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Atlantic Rock Island Society Enterprise
Document preservation workshops

FY

2017

Recipient: Griswold Public Library

FY

2018

Digitization of local newspapers

Recipient: Norelius Community Library

$9,627
$4,843
$11,130
$5,622
$10,858
$5,461
$9,148
$4,756
$7,362
$3,736
$6,893
$3,480
$9,848
$4,425
$9,653
$4,341
$9,684
$4,366
$9,711
$4,491
$7,296
$3,348
$6,125
$2,749
$7,421
$3,301
$7,291
$3,297
$7,157
$2,873
$7,168
$2,921
$7,776
$3,241
$7,588
$2,995
$374,777

$850

$8,016



FY

2017

German newspaper microfilm/digitization

Recipient: Roger Steffens, Atlantic

FY

1999

Land Management

S.F. Martin House restoration
Total:

Recipient: Cold Springs State Park

FY
FY

2010
2021

Seal coat parking lot
Replace parking lot at office

Recipient: Lake Anita State Park

FY
FY
FY

Open Space

1990
1994
1999

Campground utilities
Sewer improvements
Campground electrical
Total:

Recipient: Cass County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

$1,568

$20,000
$30,434

$11,473
$35,767

$29,941
$16,721
$25,473
$119,375

$218
$226
$228
$786
$826
$842
$858
$894
$952
$996
$918
$900
$896
$896
$862
$990
$1,036
$1,442
$1,278
$1,416
$1,694
$1,908
$1,998
$2,186
$2,204
$2,084
$2,198



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Lake Anita State Park

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1993
1996
2002
2021
2024

Roadside Vegetation

Richard & Patricia Lett tract

Lloyd Zanders tract

Kevin & Connie Paulson easement
Construct new fishing pier

Lift station repair

Total:

Recipient: Cass County

FY
FY

2000
2012

Seeding equipment
Equipment - GPS

Recipient: DOT District Office- Atlantic

FY
FY

1991
1991

Native plantings
Seed
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2001

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

$2,198
$2,260
$2,440
$2,504
$2,752

$30,400
$67,200
$1,010
$97,000
$15,457
$254,057

$4,750
$2,226

$516
$1,921
$9,413

$9,895
$4,112
$2,060
$3,723
$1,290
$2,329
$700

$1,343
$1,597
$1,288
$621

$3,102
$2,317
$1,369
$8,015
$1,584
$428

$1,019
$1,700
$3,284
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2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

$1,271
$2,851
$2,403
$3,805
$3,603
$22,031
$6,792
$19,160
$7,937
$8,041
$2,010
$7,370
$4,605
$17,269
$10,247
$20,326
$3,997
$49,200
$4,100
$39,310
$4,531
$29,717
$2,476
$6,653
$3,855
$25,467
$3,283
$27,664
$3,283
$40,246
$3,357
$40,366
$3,364
$60,496
$2,424
$29,367
$1,941
$27,452
$2,267
$27,936
$2,304
$31,860
$3,689
$7,001
$3,789



FY
FY
FY
FY

2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$704,667

Total REAP Allocations in Cass County: $1,903,673
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