

**REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2025  
Region 17

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Cass



# Cass County

## City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Anita

FY	2000	Grass Roots Recreational Trail	\$58,500
----	------	--------------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Atlantic

FY	1998	Troublesome Creek wellhead & ed. area	\$70,000
FY	2009	East Ridge Park development	\$75,000
FY	2010	East Ridge Park development	\$32,450
FY	2015	Troublesome Creek connector trail	\$100,000

Recipient: City of Griswold

FY	2001	City Park	\$75,000
		Total:	\$410,950

## County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$15,682
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,730
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,741
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,778
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,391
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$93
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,435
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,420
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,556
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,485

FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,843
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,622
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$5,461
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,756
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,736
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,480
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$4,425
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,341
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,366
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$4,491
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,348
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,749
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,301
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,297
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,873
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,921
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,241
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,995
		Total:	\$374,777

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Atlantic Rock Island Society Enterprise

FY	2017	Document preservation workshops	\$850
----	------	---------------------------------	-------

Recipient: Griswold Public Library

FY	2018	Digitization of local newspapers	\$8,016
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Norelius Community Library

FY	2017	German newspaper microfilm/digitization	\$1,568
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: Roger Steffens, Atlantic

FY	1999	S.F. Martin House restoration	\$20,000
		Total:	\$30,434

#### Land Management

Recipient: Cold Springs State Park

FY	2010	Seal coat parking lot	\$11,473
FY	2021	Replace parking lot at office	\$35,767

Recipient: Lake Anita State Park

FY	1990	Campground utilities	\$29,941
FY	1994	Sewer improvements	\$16,721
FY	1999	Campground electrical	\$25,473
		Total:	\$119,375

#### Open Space

Recipient: Cass County Treasurer

FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$218
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$226
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$228
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$786
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$826
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$842
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$858
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$894
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$952
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$996
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$918
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$900
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$896
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$896
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$862
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$990
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,036
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,442
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,278
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,416
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,694
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,908
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,998
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,186
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,204
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,084
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,198

FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,198
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,260
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,440
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,504
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,752

Recipient: Lake Anita State Park

FY	1993	Richard & Patricia Lett tract	\$30,400
FY	1996	Lloyd Zanders tract	\$67,200
FY	2002	Kevin & Connie Paulson easement	\$1,010
FY	2021	Construct new fishing pier	\$97,000
FY	2024	Lift station repair	\$15,457
		Total:	\$254,057

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Cass County

FY	2000	Seeding equipment	\$4,750
FY	2012	Equipment - GPS	\$2,226

Recipient: DOT District Office- Atlantic

FY	1991	Native plantings	\$516
FY	1991	Seed	\$1,921
		Total:	\$9,413

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,895
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$4,112
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,060
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,723
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,290
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$2,329
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$1,343
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,597
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$1,288
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$621
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$3,102
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,317
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,369
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,015
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,584
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$428
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,019
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$1,700
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$3,284

FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,271
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$2,851
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,403
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,805
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,603
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$22,031
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,792
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$19,160
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,937
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,605
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$17,269
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,247
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$20,326
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$49,200
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$39,310
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,531
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,717
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,855
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$25,467
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$27,664
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$40,246
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$40,366
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$60,496
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$29,367
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$27,452
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$27,936
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$31,860
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,689
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,789

FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$704,667

Total REAP Allocations in Cass County: \$1,903,673
--